P  R  O  D  U  C  T  D  A  T  A
High-frequency Head and Torso Simulator Type 5128-C
and Handset Positioner Type 4606 for HATS
High-frequency Head and Torso Simulator (HATS)
By utilizing a new generation of high-frequency ear and mouth simulators, the
High-frequency Head and Torso Simulator Type 5128-C now offers unprecedented realism in
audio testing, covering the full audible frequency range of 20 Hz to 20 kHz.
By adding a geometrically correct ear canal to the pinna, small devices designed for in-ear

Handset Positioner (incl. cradle, excl. handset): 1.4 kg (3.09 lb)
Alignment Jig (excl. cradle): 2.4 kg (5.29 lb)
Ordering Information
Overview of included parts:
Included:
Handset
Positioner*
* Handset Positioner Type 4606.
Right Ear
Simulator†
† Consists of a Type 3.3 pinna with an average human ear canal attached to an ear drum simulator. The ear drum simulator has an average human acoustical
impedance. A pre-polarized microphone (with pre-amplifier) is incorporated.
Left Ear
Simulator†
Mouth
Simulator‡
‡ The mouth simulator complies with ITU-T P.58 (2013) and incorporates an integrated audio amplifier.
Right
Ear**
** Consists of a Type 3.3 pinna with an average human ear canal terminated with a plastic cap.
Left
Ear**
Type 5128-C-110
Head and Torso Simulator with Right Ear Simulator, Left Ear
Simulator and without Mouth Simulator
 • •
Type 5128-C-111
Head and Torso Simulator with Right Ear Simulator, Left Ear
Simulator and Mouth Simulator
  •  • •
Type 5128-C-771
Head and Torso Simulator with Right Ear, Left Ear and
Mouth Simulator
• • •
Type 5128-D-111
Head and Torso Simulator with Right Ear Simulator, Left Ear
Simulator, Mouth Simulator and Handset Positioner
 • • • •
Included Accessories
All configurations of Type 5128 include the following accessories:
• DI-0658: Calibrator Adapter
• UI-0209: Microphone Holder (for 7 mm wide ¼microphone)
• DI-1057: Adapter for UI-0209 (to hold 6.25 mm wide ¼microphone)
• BC-5009: Data Disk for High-frequency HATS
• ZG-0426: Power Supply, Mains Cable
• KE-4364: Flight Case
6
Optional Accessories
Type 4606 Handset Positioner for HATS* with 2 × UA-1587
UA-1537 Centering Fork for Type 4606 (for handsets with
width between 26 mm and 66 mm)
UA-1587 Centering Fork for Type 4606 (for handsets with
width between 26 mm and 99 mm)
UA-1642 Deep Cradle (for Type 4606)
UA-4132 Four alignment pins for Mounting Bracket
(for Type 4606)
Type 4231 Sound Calibrator
Type 4938 ¼ Pressure-field Microphone, 200 V polarization
voltage
Type 4944-A Prepolarized ¼ Pressure-field Microphone
Type 2670 ¼ Microphone Preamplifier
UC-5345 Torso, with adjustable neck ring (for repair)
AO-0087-x-yyy† Cable, coaxial single screen, BNC (M) to BNC (M)
AO-0090-x-yyy† Cable, floating ground, BNC (M) to LEMO 1B 7-pin (M)
AO-0479-x-yyy† Cable, floating ground, BNC (M) to LEMO 1B 7-pin (M)
WQ-2701 Heavy-duty Tripod
WA-1647 HATS Car Seat Fixture
KE-4347 Flight Case for Two Heads
KE-4364 Flight Case
UA-1043 Support Feet‡
UC-5290 Adapter for Tripod
Services
5128-CFF Factory Standard Calibration